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1. APPLICATIONS #99-52 THROUGH #99-60: PUBLIC HEARING 
REGARDING DESIGNATION OF THE FOLLOWING AS HISTORIC FEATURES 
UNDER CHAPTER 17.87 OF THE CAPITOLA MUNICIPAL CODE: 
[1030-20] 

Application Feature General Location/APN 

99-52 

99-53 

99-54 

99-55 

99-56 

99-57 

99-58 

99-59 

99-60 

1. Retaining Wall staircase to 
Hihn Park 

2. Monterey Ave Retaining Wall 

30 staircase to Cliff Avenue 

48 Capitola Trestle 

5. Stockton Street Bridge 

6 .. capitola Wharf 

7. Capitola Esplanade Boat 
House Lagoon Pool 

8. Monterey Avenue Palm Tree 

9 .. West Hill Path above the 
S.P .. R.R .. Tract 

EI Camino Medio to 
Cliff Avenue 

E side of Monterey 
from El Camino 
Medio to Escalona 

EI Camino Medio to 
Cliff Avenue 

Over Capitola Ave, 
Soquel Creek and 
Wharf Road 

Wharf Road to 
Esplanade 

End of Wharf Road 

035-211-1, -2 

Intersection of 
Monterey/Esplanade 

From 49th Avenue to 
Wharf Road 

Marvin Jensen expressed support for the designation of the 
"West Hill Path" as an historic feature .. 

City council and Planning commission discussion of the 
above listed features was followed by this action: 

ACTION: A motion was made by Council Member Harlan and seconded by 
Planning Commissioner Porter to approve designation of 
Applications #99-52 through #99-60 as "Uistorical Features" 
under Chapter 17.87 of the Municipal Code, and directed that the 
city Clerk add the features to the city's Register of Historic 
Features. The motion carried unanimously. 10-0 

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS - None 
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ADJOURNMENT 
The Joint Meeting of the City Council/Planning Commission 

was adjourned at 11:40 P.M., to the next Regular Meetings of the 
City Council to be held Thursday, July 22, 1999, at 7:00 P.M., 
in the City Hall Council Chambers, and the next regularly 
scheduled meeting of the Planning commission to be held 
Thursday, August 5, 1999 at 7:00 P.M. in the city Hall Council 
Chambers, 420 Capitola Avenue, Capitola. 

Mayor 

ATTEST: 

(jd-,-,: _~_~_'lf--+ (j-----: lJ:---tJ'-'A_ I"~-rt--~(/_' ) ___ , CMC/AAE 
pamela~~ 
City Clerk 




