CAPITOLA CITY COUNCIL/PLANNING COMMISSION - JULY 15, 1999 PAGE 4

PUBLIC HEARINGS

1. APPLICATIONS #99-52 THROUGH #99-60: PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING DESIGNATION OF THE FOLLOWING AS HISTORIC FEATURES UNDER CHAPTER 17.87 OF THE CAPITOLA MUNICIPAL CODE: [1030-20]

<u>Application</u>	Feature	General Location/APN
99-52	1. Retaining Wall Staircase to Hihn Park	El Camino Medio to Cliff Avenue
99-53	2. Monterey Ave Retaining Wall	E side of Monterey from El Camino Medio to Escalona
99-54	3. Staircase to Cliff Avenue	El Camino Medio to Cliff Avenue
99-55	4. Capitola Trestle	Over Capitola Ave, Soquel Creek and Wharf Road
99-56	5. Stockton Street Bridge	Wharf Road to Esplanade
99-57	6. Capitola Wharf	End of Wharf Road
99-58	7. Capitola Esplanade Boat House Lagoon Pool	035-211-1, -2
99-59	8. Monterey Avenue Palm Tree	Intersection of Monterey/Esplanade
99-60	9. West Hill Path above the S.P.R.R. Tract	From 49th Avenue to Wharf Road

Marvin Jensen expressed support for the designation of the "West Hill Path" as an historic feature.

City Council and Planning Commission discussion of the above listed features was followed by this action:

ACTION: A motion was made by Council Member Harlan and seconded by Planning Commissioner Porter to approve designation of Applications #99-52 through #99-60 as "Historical Features" under Chapter 17.87 of the Municipal Code, and directed that the City Clerk add the features to the City's Register of Historic Features. The motion carried unanimously. 10-0

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS - None

CAPITOLA CITY COUNCIL/PLANNING COMMISSION - JULY 15, 1999

PAGE 5

ADJOURNMENT

The Joint Meeting of the City Council/Planning Commission was adjourned at 11:40 P.M., to the next Regular Meetings of the City Council to be held Thursday, July 22, 1999, at 7:00 P.M., in the City Hall Council Chambers, and the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Planning Commission to be held Thursday, August 5, 1999 at 7:00 P.M. in the City Hall Council Chambers, 420 Capitola Avenue, Capitola.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Pamela Gréeninger

CMC/AAE

City Clerk